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Summary of Commonly Used Accessorial Services

Note: The following accessorial charges apply when the service involved is performed by TForce Freight Canada. For complete details of these
items, and all applicable Accessorial Services, please refer to tariff QXTI 100, available at www.tforcefreightcanada.com .

Rule No. Description Rate Per Minimum Maximum
135 Border Security Fee (US Funds) 39.00 Shipment
130 Admin Fee 35.00 Shipment
280 Dangerous Goods 52.00 Shipment
300 Delivery by Appointment 40.00 Shipment
310 Detention: without power unit
After 24 hrs Free Time:
Conventional Equipment 115.00 perday orpartthiereo
Temperature Controlled Equipment 300.00 per day or part thereof
320 Detention: WITH power unit 27.00 per QUARTER HOUR or part thereof
Free Time per Shipment as Follows:
billed weight up to 9,999 Ibs: 30 mins. Note: Shipments delivered on Saturdays, Sundays
billed weight up to 19,999 Ibs: 60 mins. or statutory holidays are subject to a minimum
billed weight over 19,999 Ibs: 120 mins. of four hours of chargeable time.
410 Additional Labour: 60.00 hour 4 hours Weekdays
(per man) 85.00 hour 4 hours Saturdz)l/)sl,i,dSaL;/r;days &
If weight is over 250 Ibs shipment will
490 Long Freight Handling - Freight 120" Long and over 95.00 Shipment also besubiject to cube at a minimum
Length x 48" x 48" at 10 Ibs per cubic foot
Delivery by Appointment - AFTER HOURS
sl Delivered between 6:00 P.M and 11:59 P.M Shipment 190.00
Delivered between Midnight and 5:59 A.M. 275.00
510 Pick - Up / Delivery Services : Minimum Maximum
Inside pick - up or delivery e i 65.00 110.00
Hydraulic Tailgate e ek 65.00 110.00
Private Residences G i 65.00 110.00
Limited Access 6.00 cwt. 65.00 110.00
Trade Shows / Exhibitions 20.00 cwt. 200.00 400.00
Saturday / Sunday / Holidays Shipment 375.00
510 Limited Access Definition: Charges apply to any location where the where gaining access to a shipper or cognisee is deemed
restrictive. Locations shall include, but are not limited to: schools, universities, camps (non-military), golf courses, wineries,
hotels/convention centers, resorts, hospitals/medical centres, individual storage units, military bases and construction sites.
540 Protective Service — HEAT
Billed Weight up to 19,999 Ibs (LTL) 20% Freight charges 50.00
Billed Weight 20,000 Ibs & over (TL) 15% Freight charges 275.00
560 Attempted Pickup / Re-Delivery of Shipment
Attempted pickup of freight 79.00
Redelivery of freight 7.90 owt. 79.00 300.00
Reconsignment of freight 7.90 ) 79.00 300.00
600 Sortation / Handling of Product 4.50 LTL
(Distribution Centres) 3.50 1M
3.00 2M 30.00 190.00
2.50 5M
1.65 10M
0.95 20M
660 Storage - Undelivered Freight Shipments NOT requiring protective service
After 24 hours free time, or one 4.00 cwt 40.00 150.00
attempted delivery. Charges apply Shipments REQUIRING protective service
per shipment, per day 6.50 cwt 90.00 250.00
690 Valuation - more than $2.00 per pound 3% excess value 10.00 E.
Applies to shipments
originating in Canada




